Department of State Health Services

Purchase Order

Dispatch via Print

nformal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Request ms, and conditions set forth in the advertiser nses become a part of this numbered purchas or services delivered meet or exceed number hipping papers, invoices, and corresponder se Order Number. 1751776559 4 ALDINGER COMPANY 1440 PRUDENTIAL DR	ment and vendor's se order. Contractor red purchase order	Date 09/11/23 Ship To: Bill To:	RevisionPage1909 - Harlingen:1301 S Rangervill1DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES1301 S Rangerville RdHarlingen TX 78552United StatesInvoice-DSHS Fiscal ClaimsDEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES		
or services delivered meet or exceed number hipping papers, invoices, and corresponder se Order Number. 1751776559 4 ALDINGER COMPANY 1440 PRUDENTIAL DR	red purchase order		DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES 1301 S Rangerville Rd Harlingen TX 78552 United States Invoice-DSHS Fiscal Claims DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES		
ALDINGER COMPANY 1440 PRUDENTIAL DR		Bill To:	DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES		
DALLAS TX 752354110 United States	Bill To:				
		Fax: Email:	512/458-7442 invoices@dshs.texas.gov		
		Purchaser:	Mejia,Nicole PO Price Extended Amt Due Date		
			Fax: Email: Purchaser:		

FY24 funding SP/E Requisition 241211 - Pricing per Quote Estimate No. ALD-27899

Attached Terms and Conditions apply to this Purchase Order.

This purchase order is contingent upon the continued availability of lawful appropriations by the Texas Legislature and may be canceled at any time in whole or part without penalty. HHS or the agency does not commit to ordering specific quantities of goods/services or dollar amounts with respect to this purchase order. The agency shall be obligated to pay for only those goods and/or services ordered and received by the agency. Any funds not utilized by 08/31/2024 are automatically canceled.

Vendor contact Aldinger Cameron Lacy 888-822-1299 clacy@aldingerco.com

Agency contact Belinda Garza 956-364-8759 belinda.garza@dshs.texas.gov

PCS contact Nicole Mejia, CTCD, CTCM 512-406-2650 nicole.mejia@hhs.texas.gov

1-1	CALIBRATION OF WEIGHT SET, CLASS 1, TROEMNER, 100G TO 10MG, ID #62407	992-55	17.00	EA	53.00000	\$901.00	08/31/2024
					Schedule Total	\$901.00	
					Item Total for Line 1	\$901.00	
2-1	FREIGHT CHARGE	962-86	1.00	EA	50.00000	\$50.00	08/31/2024
					Schedule Total	\$50.00	

Department of State Health Services

Purchase Order

Payment Term	s Freight Terms	Ship Via					
Net 30	Prepaid & Allow	BEST WA	v	Purchase Order		HHSTX-4-00	00328248
If advertised by specifications, to	informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Rec erms, and conditions set forth in the adve	uest for Proposal; a rtisement and vendo	ll or's	Date 09/11/23	Revision		Page 2
guarantees good requirements. All shipments,	ponses become a part of this numbered puls or services delivered meet or exceed nu shipping papers, invoices, and corresp nase Order Number.	imbered purchase of	rder	Ship To:			I SERVICES
Vendor:	1751776559 4 ALDINGER COMPANY 1440 PRUDENTIAL DR DALLAS TX 752354110 United States			ВіШ То:	Invoice-DSHS Fiscal Claims DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH S 1100 W 49th St (RBB) PO Box 149347 Austin TX 78756 United States		I SERVICES
				Fax: Email:	512/458-7442 invoices@dshs.t	texas.gov	
				Purchaser:	Mejia,Nicole		
Line-Sch I	nventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item (Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date
				Item Total f Total Pe	for Line 2 O Amount	\$50.00 \$951.00	

No substitutions or cancellations are permitted without prior approval by Health & Human Services Commission. If contractor fails to deliver by promised delivery date (or reasonable time thereafter) or fails to meet requirements, Health & Human Services Commission reserves the right to purchase elsewhere and charge an increased cost and handling to contractor.

Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. The dispute resolution process provided for in Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code must be used by the Health & Human Services Commission and Contractor to attempt to resolve all disputes arising under the contract.

Performance under this purchase order is acceptance of the attached affirmations and terms and conditions.

Authorized By	
hiale Mejar, CTCD, CTCM	
0	<u>09/11/2023</u>

Dispatch via Print